mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Shivalik Small Finance Bank 

Ltd- The Secured Creditor, will be sold on “ As is Where is”, As is What is” and Whatever there is” on 01.10.2024, for recovery of Rs. 3,44,18,974/- (Rupees 

Three Crore Forty-Four Lakh Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy-Four Only) As on 26.04.2024 plus interest & charges thereafter due to the 

Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd. Secured Creditor from 1. M/s. APS Feeds Private Limited (Borrower) Through its Director Mrs. Aruna Agnihotri & 

Mrs. Pallavi Agnihotri, Mrs. Shilpi Office address:

[...]

Shyam Agnihotri (Legal Heir) (Son of Late Sunil Agnihotri) R/o H.No. 299, Chandralok 

Colony Aliganj Lucknow Uttar Pradesh 226024 11. Ms. Shivangi Agnihotri (Legal Heir) (Son of Late Sunil Agnihotri) R/o H.No. 299, Chandralok 

Colony Aliganj, Lucknow Uttar Pradesh 226024.  

The reserve price will be 1. Rs.69,02,500/- (Rupees Sixty-Nine Lakhs Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) 2. Rs. 1,26,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty-

Six Lakhs Only) 3. Rs. 1,01,40,000/- (Rupees One Crore One Lakhs Forty Thousand Only) and the earnest money deposit will be 10% of Bid Amount 

i.e., 1. Rs. 6,90,250/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Ninety Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only) 2. Rs. 12,60,000/-(Rupees Twelve Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only) 3. 

Rs. 10,14,000/-(Rupees Ten Lakhs Forty Thousand Only) the latter amount to be deposited with the Bank on or before 30-08-2024 by 5 PM. particulars of 

which are given below: - 

Name of the Borrower(s) / 

Guarantor(s)  

Demand Notice

[...]

(Guarantor/ Mortgagor) 

R/o H.No. 299, Chandralok 

Colony Aliganj, Lucknow 

Uttar Pradesh 226024  

6. Late Mr. Sunil Agnihotri 

(Guarantor/Mortgagor/De

ceased) Through its Legal 

Heirs R/o H.No. 299, 

Chandralok Colony 

26.04.2024 

Rs. 3,44,18,974/- 

(Rupees Three 

Crore Forty-

Four Lakh 

Eighteen 

Thousand Nine 

Hundred and 

Seventy-Four 

Only) 

1. 1. Equitable 

Mortgage on the 

Property: Plot, 

measuring an area 

of 162 Sq. Mtr, 

situated at 1/1367 

Ratan Khand, 

Sharda Nagar 

Yojna, Ward 

Sharda Nagar 

District Lucknow 

Uttar Pradesh, 

Registered in 

revenue records of

[...]

Kumar Agnihotri, 

Gautam rishi 

Agnihotri. 

2. 2. Equitable 

Mortgage on the 

Property: Plot, 

measuring an area 

of 929.36 Situated at 

Khasra No. 162, 

Kharagpur Faridi 

Nagar Ward Nanu 

Jagjeevan Ram, 

Pargana Tehsil and 

1. Rs.69,02,500/- 

(Rupees Sixty-

Nine Lakhs Two 

Thousand Five 

Hundred Only) 

2. Rs. 

1,26,00,000/- 

(Rupees One 

Crore Twenty-

Six Lakhs Only) 

3. Rs. 

1,01,40,000/- 

(Rupees One 

Crore One 

Lakhs Forty 

Thousand Only) 

10% of 

Reserve Price  

i.e.    

1. Rs. 

6,90,250/- 

(Rupees Six 

Lakhs Ninety 

Thousand 

Two Hundred 

Fifty Only) 

2. Rs. 

12,60,000/-

(Rupees 

Twelve Lakhs 

Sixty 

Thousand 

Only) 

3. Rs. 

10,14,000/-

(Rupees Ten 

Lakhs Forty 

Thousand 

Only)  

25th September 

2024……… 

11:00 hrs – 

15:00 hrs 

1st October 

2024 from 

10:00 hrs to 

12:00 hrs 

Aliganj Lucknow Uttar 

Pradesh 226024  

7. Mr.